
[Type text][Type text]

,

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH
Office of the Executive Engineer,

Lalmonirhat PWD Division, Lalmonirhat.
Phone & Fax-0591-61333

pwdlalmonirhat@gmail.com
INVITATION FOR TENDERS (IFT FOR WORKS)

IFT No-09/2014-2015.

Memo No-171 Dated:- 24-02-2015

Sealed tenders are hereby invited under public procurement Act.2006 and public procurement Regulation-2008 from the eligible
tenderers as defined in the tender documents and who has the legal capacity to enter into the contract with Bangladesh Government
for the under mentioned works.
GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH
1 Ministry/Division Ministry of Home Affairs.
2 Agency Public Works Department (PWD).
3 Procuring Entity Name Executive Engineer PWD Division, Lalmonirhat.
4 Procuring Entity Code Not used at present.
5 Procuring Entity District Lalmonirhat.
6 Invitation for Works
7 Invitation Reference No AIG (State), Bangladesh Police Head Quarters Memo No-44.01.0000.043.237-

2014/2018 Date 03-02-2015.
KYE INFORMATION
8 Procurement method Open Tendering Method (OTM).

FUNDING INFORMATION
9 Budget and Source of funds GOB (Revenue Budget).
10 Development Partners N/A.
PARTICULAR INFORMATION
11 Project/ Program Code N/A
12 Project/ Program Name N/A
13 Tender Package Name Construction of 2 (two) storied women Police Barrack as type -2, with 6 (six) storied

foundation at Police Line, Lalmonirhat (Including Civil, Sanitary & Electrification
works.) during the year-2014-2015.

14 Tender Publication Date 24-02-2015
15 Tender Last Selling Date 30-03-2015 during office hour.
16 Tender Closing Date and Time 31-03-2015 Up to 12.00 Noon.
17 Tender Opening Date and Time 31-03-2015 At 3.00 PM.
18 Name & Address of the office(s)

Selling Tender Document
(Principal)

Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Lalmonirhat.

Selling Tender Document
(Others)

(i) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Rangpur, (ii) Inspector General of Police,
Bangladesh Police head quarters, Dhaka. (iii) Deputy Inspector General of Police,
Rangpur Range, Rangpur, (iv) Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Lalmonirhat. (v)
Office of the Superintendent of Police, Lalmonirhat. (vi) Office of the Executive Engineer,
PWD Dhaka Division-I/ Chittagong Division-I/ Rajshahi Division-I/ Khulna Division-I/
Barisal Division/ Sylhet Division/ Rangpur Division / Gaibandha Division / Nilphamari
Division / Kurigram Division /Dinajpur Division /Thakurgaon Division / Panchagarh
Division(v) Office of the Sub-Divisional Engineer, PWD Sub-Division-I/ II/
E.M.Lalmonirhat.

19 Receiving Tender Document (i) Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Lalmonirhat.
(ii) Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Lalmonirhat.
(iii)Office of the Superintendent of Police, Lalmonirhat
(iv)Office of the Superintending Engineer, Rangpur PWD circle, Rangpur.

20 Opening Tender Document Office of the Executive Engineer, Lalmonirhat PWD Division, Lalmonirhat.

Create PDF with PDF4U. If you wish to remove this line, please click here to purchase the full version

http://www.pdfpdf.com


[Type text][Type text]

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER
21 Eligibility

of
Tenderer

This invitation for tender is open to all eligible tenderers as mentioned below:
(a) Reputed contractors/construction firms who have minimum 5 (Five) years of General experience (years

counting backward from the date of publication of IFT).
(b) Having experience in successful completion of at least 1 (one) number of building construction work including

civil, sanitary & electrification works of Tk. 195.00 (One hundred ninety five) lac in a single tender during last
5 (five) years. (years counting backward from the date of publication of IFT). If the work done under any
PWD Division, the certifying & authentication authority shall be the concerned Executive Engineer under whom
the work has been executed. In case of the work done under any Government/ Semi-Government/Autonomous
Organization of Bangladesh other than PWD the certifying & authenticating authority shall be an Officer of the
organization not below the rank of Executive Engineer and the same duly verified by the concerned Executive
Engineer of PWD of that district under whose jurisdiction the work has been done. Prescribed form for "work
certificate" for this purpose will be available in all offices mentioned.

(c) The tenderers shall have a minimum average annual construction turn over during last 5 (five) years of Tk.
351.00 (Three hundred fifty one) lac (years counting backward from the date of publication of IFT).

(d) The minimum amount of liquid assets or working capital or credit facilities issued against the above mentioned
work. of the tenderer shall be Tk. 87.00 (Eighty seven) lac only supported by bank certificate (original copy
only). In case of credit facility, Bank certificate treated as liquid assets shall be issued by a schedule Bank of
Bangladesh in the form of letter of commitment for Bank’s under taking for line of credit (Form PW3-7)
Furnished in section 5: Tender & Contract Forms. Document submitted along with the tender must be issued
in between publication date and submission date of the tender. The minimum amount of liquid assets or working
capital or credit facilities shall be available up to the completion of the work. Conditional Bank certificate treated
as liquid assets shall not be accepted

(e) Up to date ABC category Contractory and supervisory license from Electrical Licensing Board, Government of
Bangladesh.

(f) Up to date Trade license, Income tax clearance and VAT Registration Certificate.
(g) Other required eligibility and conditions of the tenderer are shown in tender data sheet (TDS) of tender documents.

22 Brief Description of Works Civil, Sanitary & Electrification works etc.
23 Price of Tender Document. Tk. 1, 500.00 (One thousand and five hundred taka) only.

Lot
No

Identification of Lot Location Tender Security
Amount(Tk)

Completion Time

24 01 Construction of 2(two) storied women Police Barrack
as type -2, with 6(six)storied foundation at Police Line,
Lalmonirhat (Including Civil, Sanitary &
Electrification works.) during the year-2014-2015.

Police Line,
Lalmonirhat.

Tk.7.50
(Seven point five
zero) Lac only.

12 (Twelve)
Months.

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS
25 Name of Official Inviting Tender Shaikh Mizanur Rahman.
26 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Executive Engineer,
27 Address of Official Inviting Tender Lalmonirhat PWD Division, Lalmonirhat.
28 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Tel: 0591-61333, Fax:- 0591-61333. E-mail:pwdlalmonirhat@gmail.com
29 Special Instruction:

(i) This tender notice can be seen and down loaded from both the web sites of PWD (www.pwd.gov.bd) & CPTU (www.cptu.gov.bd).
(ii) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders prior to acceptance without assigning any reason.
(iii) Attested copy of all necessary documents from 1st class Gazetted officer (With name & designation) to be submitted along
with the tender.
(iv) If the Government declares holiday on the opening day of tender, tender will be received and opened at the same on the
next working day.
(v) The tender security shall in the form of a Bank draft or Pay order only issued by a scheduled bank of Bangladesh. , or in the
form of an irrevocable bank guarantee issued by a scheduled Bank of Bangladesh, in the format (Form PW3-6) furnished in Section
5: Tender and Contract Forms;
(vi) If the tenderer submits any false/incorrect or forged certificate, the tender security may be forfeited.

(vii) If there any confusion arises due to printing mistakes or other reason then  “MYLv‡Z µ q AvBb-2006 I µ q wewagvjv-2008Ó
†gvZv‡eK `vßwiK †h ms‡kvabx e¨e ’̄v MÖnb Kiv n‡e, †mwUB Pyovš— e‡j MY¨ n‡e|
(viii) Rate must be quoted both in figures & words for each item of works in the bill of quantities.
(ix) Tenderer should enclose the original in 01(One) envelope and duplicate copy of the tender in another envelope duly
marking the envelopes as “Original” and “Copy” These two envelopes shall then be enclosed in 01(One) single outer envelope.
(x) Other detailed information have been attached to tender documents.

(xi) Modification in the form of % (Percent) basis on quoted amount shall not be accepted.

Abu Taher MD. Khairul Bashar
Sub-Asstt. Engineer

PWD. Division, Lalmonirhat.

(Shaikh Mizanur Rahman)
Executive Engineer

PWD. Division, Lalmonirhat.

Create PDF with PDF4U. If you wish to remove this line, please click here to purchase the full version

http://www.pwd.gov.bd
http://www.cptu.gov.bd
http://www.pdfpdf.com

